FARLAND John William

Born: 12 Jul 1882 Malvern, Nth Canterbury, NZ
Died: 12 Sep 1931 (49) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1 reserves

Father: James Farland 1848 - 1928
Mother: Elizabeth Donald Peterkin 1852 - 1917

Married: 22 Mar 1906

GAHAGAN Evelyn May

Born: 12 Mar 1883 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 23 Sep 1944 (61)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Benjamin Gahagan 1835 - 1923
Mother: Mary Ann Taylor 1844 - 1908

Married: (2"%) 26 Sep 1936

McMahon James Henry

Born: 19 Aug 1879

Died: 17 Jan 1941 (62) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (1% 24 Jul 1901

McGuire Josephine Rachel

Born: 3 Mar 1887 Auckland, NZ
Died: 12 Dec 1931 (44) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Children:

Farland Rita Evelyn May

Born: 21 Dec 1906 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 11 May 1979 (73) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Ruru Lawn cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Married: 9 Oct 1930
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Jarvis
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

John:

Railway Block 1, Part Lot 10 (in name of Film Co)
Railway Block 1, Part lott 11

NOTES:

Guy Stephen

4 Nov 1903

13 Mar 1980 (77)

Kingston, Surrey, England
Auckland, NZ
Ruru Lawn cemetery, Christchurch, NZ, cremated

1921 - 1922
1921

Ran theatres in Levin, Farland’s theatre, Levin’s Picture theatre,
Cosmos Picture theatre, next to Chronicle building in Oxford St.

Suffered in 1918 influenza epidemic, but recovered.

On committee of Levin Amateur Athletic Club.

1921 moved to New Brighton to manage two theatres.

1930 moved to Auckland to manage new Theatre Royal in

Kingsland.

Youngest brother, Charles Thomas was KIA on the 30 Aug 1918, in

France.

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
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John
Christchurch
Wellington
Christchurch
Bath St
Christchurch

James
Waihi
Hamilton
Whangarei
Hamilton
Auckland
Hamilton

Railway Labourer
Traveller

Picture Proprietor
Picture Proprietor

Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Undertaker
Cabinetmaker
Cabinetmaker
Labourer

Evelyn

Wellington Married

ChCh Married
Levin Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
Josephine

Waihi Married

Hamilton Married
Whangarei Married
Hamilton Married
Auckland Married



1938

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
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Wellington

Guy
Christchurch
Tauranga
Tauranga
Havelock Nth
Havelock Nth
Auckland
Auckland
Invercargill
Auckland
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Furniture Manufacturer Wellington

Bank Clerk
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Bank Manager
Retired
Retired

Evelyn

Rita
ChCh
Tauranga
Tauranga
H N

H N
Auckland
Auckland
Inver
Auckland
Lyttelton
Lyttelton

Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



