FARLAND John William

Born: 12 Jul 1882 Malvern, Nth Canterbury, NZ

Died: 12 Sep 1931 (49) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1 reserves

Father: James Farland 1848 – 1928 Mother: Elizabeth Donald Peterkin 1852 - 1917

Married: 22 Mar 1906

GAHAGAN Evelyn May

Born: 12 Mar 1883 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 23 Sep 1944 (61)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Benjamin Gahagan 1835 – 1923 Mother: Mary Ann Taylor 1844 - 1908

Married: (2nd) 26 Sep 1936

McMahon James Henry

Born: 19 Aug 1879

Died: 17 Jan 1941 (62) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: (1st) 24 Jul 1901

McGuire Josephine Rachel

Born: 3 Mar 1887 Auckland, NZ Died: 12 Dec 1931 (44) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Children:

Farland Rita Evelvn Mav

Born: 21 Dec 1906 Christchurch, NZ Died: 11 May 1979 (73) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Ruru Lawn cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Married: 9 Oct 1930

F1 1

Jarvis Guy Stephen

Born: 4 Nov 1903 Kingston, Surrey, England

Died: 13 Mar 1980 (77) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Ruru Lawn cemetery, Christchurch, NZ, cremated

Property:

John:

Railway Block 1, Part Lot 10 (in name of Film Co) 1921 – 1922 Railway Block 1, Part lott 11 1921

NOTES:

Ran theatres in Levin, Farland's theatre, Levin's Picture theatre, Cosmos Picture theatre, next to Chronicle building in Oxford St.

Suffered in 1918 influenza epidemic, but recovered.

On committee of Levin Amateur Athletic Club.

1921 moved to New Brighton to manage two theatres.

1930 moved to Auckland to manage new Theatre Royal in Kingsland.

Youngest brother, Charles Thomas was KIA on the 30 Aug 1918, in France.

Electoral Rolls:

1905/06	John Christchurch	Railway Labourer	Evelyn	
1911 1914 1919	Wellington Christchurch Bath St	Traveller Picture Proprietor	Wellington ChCh Levin	Married Married Married
1928 1935	Christchurch	Picture Proprietor	ChCh ChCh	Married Married
1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935	James Waihi Hamilton Whangarei Hamilton Auckland Hamilton	Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Undertaker Cabinetmaker Cabinetmaker Labourer	Josephine Waihi Hamilton Whangarei Hamilton Auckland	Married Married Married Married Married

F1 2

			Evelyn	
1938	Wellington	Furniture Manufacturer	•	Married
	Guy		Rita	
1928	Christchurch	Bank Clerk	ChCh	Spinster
1935	Tauranga	Bank Manager	Tauranga	Married
1938	Tauranga	Bank Manager	Tauranga	Married
1946	Havelock Nth	Bank Manager	HN	Married
1949	Havelock Nth	Bank Manager	HN	Married
1954	Auckland	Bank Manager	Auckland	Married
1957	Auckland	Bank Manager	Auckland	Married
1963	Invercargill	Bank Manager	Inver	Married
1969	Auckland	Bank Manager	Auckland	Married
1972	Lyttelton	Retired	Lyttelton	Married
1978	Lyttelton	Retired	Lyttelton	Married

F1 3